
 

YMCA YOUTH DEVELOPMENT 
901 Waterworks Road, Winston-Salem NC 27101 
P 336 727 4849  F 336 724 7754 www. ymcanwnc.org A United Way Agency 
Our Mission: “Helping all people reach their God-given potential in spirit, mind and body.” Financial Assistance available. 

INCLEMENT WEATHER INFORMATION 
 

When winter weather arrives sometimes school is released early or closed. Below you will find 
information about how this affects YMCA After School Academy care: 
 
When School is Released Early (due to weather): 
Care will be provided at the YMCA branch from the time school releases until 6:00pm (unless the 
branch needs to close earlier and in that case you will be contacted or notified at drop off). Please note you must 
pick your child up at the school and bring them to the YMCA, as the Y will not provide transportation via bus in 
this event. Please sign your children in/out once you bring your child to the YMCA. Care is no extra charge if your 
child is currently enrolled in our After School Academy program. If your child is not currently enrolled, the rate is 
$35 for members and $45 for potential members and this must be paid at the time of drop off. 
 
When School is Closed: 
Care will be provided at the YMCA branches listed below from 7:00am-6:00pm (unless the branch needs to close 
earlier, but you will be notified of this at drop off or during the day, so please provide a contact number). This will 
run just like an out of school day but your child may or may not go swimming. Rides-in will be from 7:00-9:00am 
and rides out will be from 4:00-6:00pm at the indicated location. If you need to sign your child in/out between the 
hours of 9:00am and 4:00pm, you will pull up or enter at the designated drop off/pick up location and call the site 
phone. This designated location should have been shared with you by the program director. This is included at no 
extra charge if your child is currently enrolled in our After School Academy. The rate is $35 for members and $45 
for potential members for those not enrolled. Please note that at times programs at the branch might be delayed 
due to facility operating hours. For updates, please follow our Facebook and Instagram pages (YMCA of NWNC 
Youth Development). 
 
If you have questions please contact the YMCA Youth Development branch or your Program Director: 
William G. White, Jr. - Pam Greene: p.greene@ymcanwncorg or 336.978.0402 
Jerry Long – Ammanda Crouch: a.crouch@ymcanwnc.org or 336.402.5546 
Kernersville – Pam Greene: p.greene@ymcanwncorg or 336.978.0402 
Davie – Farrah Brinegar: f.brinegar@ymcanwnc.org or 336.779.5168 
Statesville – Danny Gathings: d.gathings@ymcanwnc.org or 704.873.9622 
Stokes – Chelsea Mullins: c.mullins@ymcanwnc.org or 336.978.0401 
Wilkes – Nathaniel Morefield: n.morefield@ymcanwnc.org or 336.466.8881 
Winston Lake – Gabby Ellis: g.ellis@ymcanwnc.org or 336.303.0386 
 
Iris Gress, Administrative Assistant: i.gress@ymcanwnc.org 
Stacey McElveen, Executive Director: s.mcelveen@ymcanwnc.org  
 
Thanks for choosing the YMCA! 
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